State: MISSOURI - Nonurban (Rural)
MO-2019-004-00 (MO-16-X065)

FFY 2018 Apportionment
Vehicle
Recipient

The Arc of the Ozarks
Faith Tabernacle World Outreach, Inc.

Moniteau CO Senate Bill 40 Board

Great Circle, Inc.

Warren County Sheltered Workshop, Inc.

Ste. Genevieve County Sheltered Workshop, Inc.
Osage Community Living, Inc.

Marion County Services, Inc.

Ozark Valley Community Services

Washington County Board for the Handicapped
Rolling Hills Creative Living, Inc.

Ray County Transportation, Inc.

Pike County Senate Bill 40 Board

Emmaus Homes, Inc.

Dunklin County Transit Services, Inc.

Pony Bird, Inc.

Manufacturers Assistance Group

Barry-Lawrence County Development Center, Inc.

Burrell Behavioral Health, Inc.

Johnson County Board of Services
Community Opportunities for People with DD
Community Opportunities for People with DD
Unlimited Opportunties, Inc.

Big Springs Sheltered Workshop, Inc.
NextStep for Life, Inc.

Quality Industries of the Lake of the Ozarks

Service Area
County

Barry
Madison
Moniteau

Saline

Warren
Ste. Genevieve
Osage
Marion
Iron
Washington
Gentry
Ray
Pike
Warren
Dunklin
Jefferson

Butler

Barry
Randolph
Johnson
Lincoln
Lincoln
Cooper
Carter
Jefferson

Morgan

Project
Description
Medium Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ 1,000 Ib lift & addtl wheelchair securement
High Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ ADA flip seat layout

Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB
Medium Roof Long Conversion Van - Base
High Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ 7 addtl single seats
Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/o options - DR
Wide Body Cutaway - Il w/o options
Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera
Medium Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ 5 additional single seats
Narrow Body Cutaway - SS w/o options
Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA
Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera (DR)
Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB
Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA -DR
Wide Body Cutaway - HH w/ camera
Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA
Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera
Medium Roof Long Conversion Van - Base
w/ 3 additional intergrated child seats
(all seats in back need to be intergrated)
Medium Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ 5 additional single seats - DR
Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera & shelving
High Roof Long Conversion Van
w/ ADA flip seat layout DR
Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB
Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera, shelving &
1,000 Ib lift
Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera

Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB

Wide Body Cutaway - Il w/o options

Vehicle Total

05/23/18

07/09/19

Federal
Share

$43,224
$48,065
$30,686
$41,824
$53,665
$34,629
$44,246
$43,570
$45,824
$43,180
$29,587
$46,726
$30,686
$13,095
$45,388
$29,587

$47,603

$44,224
$37,981
$44,322
$36,658
$30,686
$44,903
$47,603
$30,686

$44,246
$1,032,894



State: MISSOURI - Nonurban (Rural)
MO-2019-004-00 (MO-16-X065)
FFY 2018 Apportionment

Mobility Management

Recipient

Missouri Rural Health Association
Jefferson County Community Partnership, Inc.

Boonslick RPC

Operating

Recipient
Category A2 - NonTraditional

Ray County Transportation, Inc.
Texas County Memorial Hospital
OATS, Inc.(statewide rural)

Jefferson CO Community Partnership

Service Area
Southwest MO
Northwest MO
Central MO
Jefferson

Statewide

Service Area

Ray
Texas
Statewide - Rural

Jefferson

Project
Description
Health Tran - Mobility Management

JeffCO Express - Mobility Management

MoRides - Statewide MM
Mobility Management Total

Project
Description

Purchase of Service-Operating
Operating
OATS Transportation

JeffCO Express - Operating
Operating Total

05/23/18

07/09/19

Federal
Share
$74,257.00
$123,341.00

$149,662.65
$347,260.65

Federal
Share

$54,000
$7,624
$60,131

$130,754
$252,509



