State: MISSOURI - Nonurban (Rural) MO-2019-004-00 (MO-16-X065) FFY 2018 Apportionment

	Service Area	Project	Federal
<u>Recipient</u>	<u>County</u>	Description	<u>Share</u>
The Arc of the Ozarks	Barry	Medium Roof Long Conversion Van w/ 1,000 lb lift & addtl wheelchair securement High Roof Long Conversion Van	\$43,224
Faith Tabernacle World Outreach, Inc.	Madison	w/ ADA flip seat layout	\$48,065
Moniteau CO Senate Bill 40 Board	Moniteau	Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB	\$30,686
Great Circle, Inc.	Saline	Medium Roof Long Conversion Van - Base High Roof Long Conversion Van	\$41,824
Warren County Sheltered Workshop, Inc.	Warren	w/ 7 addtl single seats	\$53,66
Ste. Genevieve County Sheltered Workshop, Inc.	Ste. Genevieve	Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/o options - DR	\$34,629
Osage Community Living, Inc.	Osage	Wide Body Cutaway - II w/o options	\$44,246
Marion County Services, Inc.	Marion	Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera	\$43,570
Ozark Valley Community Services	Iron	Medium Roof Long Conversion Van w/ 5 additional single seats	\$45,824
Washington County Board for the Handicapped	Washington	Narrow Body Cutaway - SS w/o options	\$43,180
Rolling Hills Creative Living, Inc.	Gentry	Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA	\$29,587
Ray County Transportation, Inc.	Ray	Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera (DR)	\$46,726
Pike County Senate Bill 40 Board	Pike	Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB	\$30,686
Emmaus Homes, Inc.	Warren	Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA -DR	\$13,095
Dunklin County Transit Services, Inc.	Dunklin	Wide Body Cutaway - HH w/ camera	\$45,388
Pony Bird, Inc.	Jefferson	Lowered Floor Minivan - AAA	\$29,58
Manufacturers Assistance Group	Butler	Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera	\$47,603
Barry-Lawrence County Development Center, Inc.	Barry	Medium Roof Long Conversion Van - Base w/ 3 additional intergrated child seats (all seats in back need to be intergrated)	\$44,224
Burrell Behavioral Health, Inc.	Randolph	Medium Roof Long Conversion Van w/ 5 additional single seats - DR	\$37,98 ²
Johnson County Board of Services	Johnson	Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera & shelving	\$44,322
Community Opportunities for People with DD	Lincoln	High Roof Long Conversion Van w/ ADA flip seat layout DR	\$36,658
Community Opportunities for People with DD	Lincoln	Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB	\$30,686
Unlimited Opportunties, Inc.	Cooper	Narrow Body Cutaway - QQ w/ camera, shelving & 1,000 lb lift	\$44,903
Big Springs Sheltered Workshop, Inc.	Carter	Wide Body Cutaway - CC w/ camera	\$47,603
NextStep for Life, Inc.	Jefferson	Lowered Floor Minivan - BBB	\$30,686
Quality Industries of the Lake of the Ozarks	Morgan	Wide Body Cutaway - II w/o options	\$44,246
		Vehicle Total	\$1,032,894

05/23/18

07/09/19

State: MISSOURI - Nonurban (Rural) MO-2019-004-00 (MO-16-X065) FFY 2018 Apportionment

Mobility Management					
		Project	Federal		
Recipient	Service Area	Description	Share Share		
	Southwest MO Northwest MO				
Missouri Rural Health Association	Central MO	Health Tran - Mobility Management	\$74,257.00		
Jefferson County Community Partnership, Inc.	Jefferson	JeffCO Express - Mobility Management	\$123,341.00		
Boonslick RPC	Statewide	MoRides - Statewide MM	\$149,662.65		
		Mobility Management Total	\$347,260.65		

Operating					
		Project	Federal		
Recipient	Service Area	Description	<u>Share</u>		
Category A2 - NonTraditional					
Ray County Transportation, Inc.	Ray	Purchase of Service-Operating	\$54,000		
Texas County Memorial Hospital	Texas	Operating	\$7,624		
OATS, Inc.(statewide rural)	Statewide - Rural	OATS Transportation	\$60,131		
Jefferson CO Community Partnership	Jefferson	JeffCO Express - Operating	\$130,754		
Operating Total					

05/23/18